Change Order No. 2
Resolution # 566-2012

Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant

Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump Stations Improvements

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Lexington, Kentucky

OWNER: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
200 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

CONTRACTOR:
PO Box 480

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

Smith Contractors, Inc

Date of Change Order:
Date of Contract:

Date of Notice to Proceed:
Official Start Date:

Length of Contract (calendar days):

Date of Contract Completion (final completion date):

Previous Change in Contract Time (calendar days):
Change in Contract Date:

Change in Contract Time in CO #2 (calendar days):
Revised Contract Date (final completion date):
Original Contract Amount:

Previous Change Order Total:

Current Contract Amount:

Change Order (2) Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

Percent Change from Original:

Review attached information for General Description
Summeary of Iriformation.xls Nov-08

January 14, 2014
October 25, 2012
January 2, 2013
January 2, 2013
600
August 25, 2014
0
0
30
September 23, 2014
$13,442,723.00
$478,000.00
$13,920,723.00
$514,668.34
$14,435,391.34

7%



SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order #2 Amount - $514,668.34

DATE: [~ A - H

.DATE: ?/2—///‘;/

DATE: 6'//"/"//?/

DATE:

BY:

BY:

BY:

ACCEPTED:
Contractor's Name

Smith Contractors, Inc.
e, S H
1 g

Kerry Smith,\President

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

vy R A

REVIEWED:

Tiffany Rapk; PE - Project Manager
Division of Water Quality

ent

/ h
arles H. Marfin, PE - Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Jim Gray - Mayor



¥£899°71SS |

Iv101 8bed

‘peoe|dal aJe |je |un 1eak yoea

sQOW Buoeldsl spodddns 196pnq youerg umo) ey "pajdanoe sem 1sao
au) ebuel 1abpnq vy soud ay) yia ‘Buioh uo sem Josfoid YayOS/|eoMoeT3
~jusLIND By Joj 3IoM B)IUM SIBJUBY |0JU0D JOJIOWN dI MM YduRlg UMOL

t Buioejdal Joj uoneiejsu; pue juswdinbe sy 8oud o} pa)se Sem J0)OBIUOD
ay) Buipiuuad jabpng youelg umo) pue soejd u suonesyoads ayl Yyl

z X  |FE€'899'¥LS$ (€00-4dD) uswaeoejda DOW YOURIE UMO) S
'ON | WO o) 3V | MO adud uopduosaq jeug ajeq ‘ON
00 | Aq pejsenbay abueyn

10j0eNUOD = O J28UIBUT/08YUDTY = IV
UOISSIWQ = WO J8UMQ = MO
Aay 3oafoud

Z# 49paQ ebuey) ioj peys Lewwng




SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.

Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

August 21, 2013

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E,

The following is our price to replace four (4) MCC’s at Town Branch:

Materials

Labor

Direct Job Expenses
Equipment & Tools
Sub-Total

Profit & Overhead
TOTAL COST

P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

$345,581.84
78,177.00
14,806.25
8.972.59
447,537.68
67.130.66
3514,668.34

{t Vi =
£ 4
4 4

AUG 22 2013

We would request an additional thirty (30) days be added to our contract to complete this work.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this cost, please contact our office.

Sinceregly,

Kerry S
President

KAS;vsg

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer




