Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray Charles H. Martin, P.E.
Mayor i Acting Commissioner
To: Mavor Jim Gray

Urban County C

A/

arles Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

From:

Date:  April 3, 2014

Re: Request authorization to execute an agreement with Smith Contractors, Inc. for Change Order #4; Town
Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump
Station Improvements Project

‘The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #4 to Smith Contractors, Inc. for additional work to
the Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant Electrical, SCADA, Bower/Aeration and Pump
Station Improvements Project (Electrical/SCADA Project). Change Order #4 is for a total amount of $63,351.75.

The Change Order for the Amount of $63,351.75 includes equipment and labor for installing a new fiber connection
between the LFUCG Business Network on Old Frankfort Pike to the new Division of Water Quality Sewer Line
Maintenance and Pump Station Offices located on Enterprise Drive. After the Electrical/SCADA Project began due to
a large project at Town Branch WWIP the Sewer Line Maintenance and Pump Stations Offices were slated to be

moved. The new offices needed a connection to the new Pump Stations SCADA therefore the fiber was included as a
change order to this project.

The change order s fully budgeted and funds are located in the account shown below.

4003 303401 3421 92711 SCADA_2012 / CONSTRUCT

Should you have any questions, please call.

cc: Tiffany Rank, P.E., Division of Water Quality

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



