Contract #: 265-2012

CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Contractor: Smith Contractors, Inc

Project Name: Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant

214 200

765751 T

Contract 566-2012

Page 1

Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump Station Improvements

Contract Number and Date:

566-2012 October 25, 2012

Responsible LFUCG Division: Water Quality

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS Percent Change to

Summary of Previous Change Orders to Date: Dollar Amount Original Contract

A. Original Contract Amount: $13,442,723.00 4%
Line B/Line A

B. Pervious Change Order Total: $478,000.00

C. Current Contract Amount: $13,920,723.00

D. Amount of this Change Order: $514,668.34 4%
Line D/Line A

E. New Contract Amount: $14,435,391.34 107%
Line E/Line A

SIGNATURE LINES

REVIEWED BY:‘ / / ,é/“’ /

//7//,/)‘7[

5108

DIVISION DIRECTOR: %/ ; 5 ﬁ
- g

Contract History Form.xls Nov-08



Change Order No. 2
Resolution # 566-2012

Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant

Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump Stations Improvements

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Lexington, Kentucky

OWNER: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
200 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

CONTRACTOR:

PO Box 480

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

Smith Contractors, Inc

Date of Change Order:
Date of Contract:

Date of Notice to Proceed:
Official Start Date:

Length of Contract (calendar days):

Date of Contract Completion (final completion date):

Previous Change in Contract Time (calendar days):
Change in Contract Date:

Change in Contract Time in CO #2 (calendar days):
Revised Contract Date (final completion date):
Original Contract Amount:

Previous Change Order Total:

Current Contract Amount:

Change Order (2) Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

Percent Change from Original:

Review attached information for General Description
Summary of Information.xls Nov-08

January 14, 2014
October 25, 2012
January 2, 2013
January 2, 2013
600
August 25, 2014
0
0
30
September 23, 2014
$13,442,723.00
$478,000.00
$13,920,723.00
$514,668.34
$14,435,391.34

7%



SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order #2 Amount - $514,668.34

J-X\-14

DATE:

DATE:

,/;,///4

/

DATE:

sl

DATE: H’Zﬂ""’

BY:

ACCEPTED:
Contractor's Name

Smith Cintractors, Inc.

Kerry Smiﬂﬁresident

RECOMMENDED:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

BY:\7_7 — —

BY:

Tiffany , PE4 Project Manager
Divisioriof Watér Quality

REVIEWED: —
: ,Ut‘ba County Government

2 h

N f -
Charles H. Martin, PE -Director

Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

| "
Jl@- Mavpr )




yE€'899'715$ |TV.LOL 9bed
‘pavejdas ale |je jjun 12k yoes
SOOW Buoeidas spodddns je6pnq youesg umo] ay 1 'pa)daooe sem }s00
ay) abuei }abpnq uj 8aud sy ypan Buiob uo sem joafoid vavos/ieouosay
_ JUBLIND By} JOJ HIOM B)lym SIBJUBD [ONU0D JOJON dLMM Louelg UMO L
t Buioe|dal Jo} uopejelsu pue Juswdinba oy} aoud o} payse sem J0}ORHUOD
3y} Sunhuuad jebpnq youesg umo) pue aoeid uj suogeoij|oads ayl Y
Z X [rE'899'vLG$ ‘ (£00-MdD) Juswaoe|das HOW Youesg umo ) S
‘ON | WO o] N | MO Nl uopdusseq jeng ajeq 'ON
o9 Aq pajsenbay sbueyn
Jojoequod =9 Jeaulbu3ndeydly = 3V
UOISSIWQD = WO  J8UMQ = MQ
Aay :3oafoag

Z# 49pi0 abuey) Joj peys Kewwng




SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196

502-839-8348 — Fax # T

August 21, 2013

AUG 22 2013

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

The following is our price to replace four (4) MCC’s at Town Branch:

Materials $345,581.84
Labor 78,177.00
Direct Job Expenses 14,806.25
Equipment & Tools 8.972.59
Sub-Total 447,537.68
Profit & Overhead 67,130.66
TOTAL COST $514,668.34

We would request an additional thirty (30) days be added to our contract to complete this work.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this cost, please contact our office.

Sincergly,

Kerry S
President

KAS;vsg

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer

by
i



