v

R-581-2015

Original: R-566-2012  Contr: - 65
N X
Date: August 19, 2015 Seesee
Town Branch and West oo
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY broiect E*;:gvg)’s"g& = X
roject: T , 2
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Eicweheration and Pump
Page 1 of 2 Stations Improvements
it II :
. TB, WH WWTP and Pump
Location: Stations
it e
To (Contractor): Contract No. 566-2012 % B
Smith Contractors, Inc. 2 :
PO Box 480 Qriginal Contract Amt. $13,442,723.00 o0
1241 Bypass North Cumuiative Amount of 2
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342 Previous Change Orders $1,222,396.85 2 3
' Percent Change - Previous o
Change Orders X 09%
Total Contract Amount Prior %
10 this Change Order $14,665,119.85 R
Change Order No. 6 53 ':'
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; o : X
o
Current Change Order & o]
ltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in . . . . & X
No. completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price increase in coniract price s
O l=
20|Upgrade of existing equipment for short cicuit study $96.,695.55
24 Town Branch electrical install completed before award of o
the consiruction contract. $20,510.57 R
32|Purchase of additional workslations $16,371.69
34| Addition of graphic for 3rd Muffin Monster @ TB $1,012.00 %
35|Operator View/Control License Modifications $14,092.61 X
36| Adder for final clarifier remote devicenet panels $48,106.63 X 3
37{Deduct for revised pump station telemetry locations $2,692.80
39| Additional work for Blue Sky and South Elkhorn antenna $1,292.83
40|Credit for WH Substation; did not relocate fuel tank $500.00 K 2
41|Credit for CTS supplied Manufacturer's Training $8,800.00
43|Adder for 3 new breakers for air control valves @ WH
Zone 2 Aeration $1,309.81
X
44| Credit for reduced equiment cost in Change Order #2 $35,482.63 '..
45 Additional licenses for Computer Maintenance .
Management System $21,577.10
KR
X
Total decrease
Total ingrease R R s $200,458.22 5%
Net Amount of this Change Order $132,472.22 B
New Contract Amount Including this Change <
Order $14,797,592.07
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.90%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 10.08%

Approved by

The time provided for he completion in the contract and all rovisions of the contract will apply heceto.

Recommended byy — . (Proj. Engr.) Date 2/t5
Accepted b N (Contractor) Date Fyika
Approved/by (Director) Date 3//5
Approved By o

(Commissioner) Date [ [; [ I

(Mayor or CAQ) Date 12

W

N



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

To (Contractor):

Smith Contractors, Inc.

PO Box 480

1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

Previous Change Orders

Date: August 19, 2015

Town Branch and West

Hickman WWTP 2
Project: Electrical/SCADA,

Blower/Aeration and Pump

Stations Improvements
Location: 1B, WH WWTP and Pump S:Z

Stations 2 |

X
Contract No. 566-2012 RN
.

Original Contract Amt. $13,442,723.00 RN
Cumulative Amount of $1.222,396.85 2

Percent Change - Previous

Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$14,665,119.85

Change Order No.

6

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order K o
I:\f: Description of chacr‘n)g;;::::ttijti;:, :?: prices, change in Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price E§ g
I"':
20|Upgrade of existing equipment for short cicuit study $96,695.55
24|Town Branch electrical install completed before award of 2 o
the construction contract. $20,510.57 3
32|Purchase of additional workstations $16,371.69 KX 2
34| Addition of graphic for 3rd Muffin Monster @ TB $1,012.0018 2
35|Operator View/Control License Modifications $14,092.61 5
36| Adder for final clarifier remote devicenet panels $48,106.63 R
37|Deduct for revised pump station telemetry locations $2,692.80
39| Additional work for Blue Sky and South Elkhorn antenna $1,292.83
40} Credit for WH Substation: did not relocate fuel tank $500.00 B :':!:':
41|Credit for CTS supplied Manufacturer's Training $8,800.00
43|Adder for 3 new breakers for air control valves @ WH ot
Zone 2 Aeration $1,309.81 8
44|Credit for reduced equiment cost in Change Order #2 $35,482.63 2 3
45 Additional licenses for Computer Maintenance ,
Management System $21,577.10 X

Total decrease

Percent Change - All Change Orders

Total increase SRR 5 $200,458.22 (22 2
Net Amount of this Change Order $132,472.22 X 2 e
New Contract Amount Including this Change 8 :
Order $14,797,592.07 R
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.90%
10.08%

Recommended by —7 7
Accepted by
Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

S

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will a

(Proj. Engr.) Date

1/.28%),

(Contractor) Date

(Director) Date

(Commissioner) Date

(Mayor or CAO) Date

ly hereto.

2/1(5"




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Town Branch and West Hickman WWTP
Electrical/SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump Stations

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [mprovements
CONTRACT NO. 566-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 6

Necessity for change: Back-up data is attached explaining the necessity for each
item.

Is proposed change an aiternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If “Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Contract completion has been extended to
October 31, 2015. This will cover the additional time needed to complete the contract.

A\A”M 2|\5] 18
U I\uayor Date




summary LRart ror Lnange uraer #o
TB, WH & PS Electrical/SCADA Project Key
Lexington, Kentucky Ow =Owner Om = Omission
Contract # R 566-2012 AJE = Architect/Engineer C = Contractor

Change Requested




Page TOTAL

$132,472.22




SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC,
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass Nortls
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

May 1 1, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hicktman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Aftention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Please find enclosed our price for the shott circnit study systein update.

TEM $92,091.00
+ Profit & Overhead 4,604.55
TOTAL : 596,695.55

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosures

Swith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opporiunily Employer



TEM Group, Inc.

d/b/a T.E.M. Electric Co., Inc.
3560 Bashford Ave., Ste, 100
Louisville, KY 40218

Ph: 502-454-0101

Fax: 502-454-0110

May 6, 2015

Smith Contracting
Mr. Kerry Smith

Re: Decommissioning of MCC-SPR and Changing Out of Panels PPSP, PPSG, PPI3C and PPGT

TEM Group received a tequest for a proposal to decommission MCC-SPR and change out of four
panels. Such panels are labeled as PPSP, PPSG, PPDC and PPGT.

After several meetings and discussions involving Tom Wathen, Tiffany Rank, Mike Davis, Rick
Davis and myself, it was decided to utilize Allen Bradley starters, Square DD contactors, power
distibution panels and a transfoumer for the decommissioning of MCC-SPR since the price for the
Siemens replacement matetials was significantly higher than the Allen Bradley matetials. It was also
decided to use Squate 1) panels to change out panels PPSP, PPSG, PPDC and PPGT. Detailed

pricing for all the above installations has been provided,

The total price proposal for perforiming all aforementioned installations totals $92,091.

Please let us know how you want to proceed.

est regards,

A —
y ‘fl‘mms g Mastcrson

President

We are Certified MBE, DBE
Equad Opportanity Employer




SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

June 9, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc,

1525 Bull Lea Road

Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

The credit for the Key Notes per the referenced plan sheets is:

TOTAL CREDIT ($20,510.57)

If you have any questions or comments regarding this credit, please contact our office.

Sincere}y, I

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosure

Swith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer

Hi4



Kerg Smith .

From: Pat Abrams <PAbrams@temelectric.com>

Sent: Monday, June 08, 2015 4:13 PM

To: ks@sci82.com

Ce: Tom Masterson; Rick Davis; David Cheak

Subject: Townbranch electric scope credits

Attachments: credit summary Townbranch 6-8-2015.pdf; credit TB-E-02 Note 2.pdf; credit TB-E-02
Note 3.pdf; credit TB-E-02 Note 4.pdf; credit TB-£-02 Note 7.pdf; credit TB-£-02 Note
8.pdf; credit TB-E-02 Note 12.,pdf; credit TB-E-05 Note 6.pdf; credit TB-E-05 Note 7.pdf;
credit TB-E-21 Note 3.pdf

Kerry,

see the attached Credit Summary sheet accompanied with the backup.
| have referenced them by the Plan Sheet and Key Note Number,

The total amount to be Credited is $20,510.57

We have two Reguest for Change Qrders to send you also. | will send them in a separate e-mail.

Best regards,

Patrick K. Abrams

T.E.M. Electric Co., Inc
3560 Bashford Avenue
Louisville, KY 40218

Ph. 502-454-0101

FAX 502-454-0492
pabrams@temelectric.com

. S
Toac  Credit ?‘20,5/0, L



T.E.M. Electric Inc.

i

iCredits

Townbranch ‘EleclrlcaIISéADNBIowerIAeration improvements

Sheat No, T Desorplon |- L

materlal o T{abor S T

T

18- £:02

" KeyRoieb

KeyMole§ ;

Hey Note 1
KeyNote 2
HeyNote 3
Koy Nolo 4
Ksy Nola 7

P N0 BN Dith g

iKeyNole 12

63115

=
g
D LA e B alen o

100 eien'or-takn 3 alen o)

R CATH
4,085.61 |

2,263,01 |

" 665112

3,630.48 '

= TTotal Credit

R T

992025

had

S g0 610.67




# 32

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
V P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Keutucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

May 15, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Revised price for six (6) additional computers & anti-virus software - CO 32 is:

Add for 4 Workstations & 2 Laptops $14,236.26
+ Profit & Overhead 2.135.43
TOTAL COST $16,371.69

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Presideht

KAS;vsg

Bnclosure

Sutith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer




ontrol louch

SYSTENVS, INLC.

May 14™, 2015

Kerry Smith

Smith Contractors, inc.
1241 Bypass north
Lawrenceburg, Ky, 40432

Subject: Price for Six (6) Additional Computers — CO#32 Revision 2

Kerry,
During our meeting fast week, Tiffany requested new pricing from ControlTouch for the CMMS and Lab

computer quote we had provided back in March. The request drops the CMMS computer down to three
(3), adds two {2) laptop computers and still includes the Lab computer for West Hickman.

The three CMMS workstations are based on the information and specificatlon Tiffany provided in her e-
mail dated September 25'", 2014 and shall be Dell OptiPlex 7020 SFF. We have added pricing for
Microsoft Office to be added to each computer and three Dell #2314R 23" LCD monitors. We have also
Inciuded the cost for us to bring one to Town Branch, one to West Hickman and one to Pump Station
Maintenance and set them up. We did not include network configuration/setup or any additional

hardware.

in addition to these three (3) CMMS workstatlons, LFUCG also requested an additional SCADA
workstation for West Hickman for the Lab to replace the workstation that was moved to solids, This
workstation will use an Installed Cltect SCADA view license as well as come with Microsoft Office and shall
be similar to the existing SCADA workstations.

In addition to the request abave, LFUCG Is now requesting two (2} additional Laptops be provided, one
for each plant superintendent. These laptops shall be Dell Preclsion M6800 and wifl use an installed
Citect SCADA view license as well as come with Microsoft Office and shall be similar to the new pump

statlon laptops.

Price:
Four Dell OptiPlex 7020 SFF (4 x $1,092.00} $4,368.00
four Dell P2314H Monitors {4 x 199.99) $ 799.96
Two Dell Precision M6800 Laptops (2 x $2,047.00} $4,094.00
Six Windows Office 2010 (6 x $249.99) $1,499.94
Six Anti-Virus Software {6 x $24.99) $149.94
Markup on Hardware & Sofiware - 10% $1,212.42
Labor to Deliver, Install and Setup Workstations/Laptops $2,112.00

Total for Four Workstations & Two Laptops: $14,236.26

Thanks,

Michael Harris
Vice President of Operations
ControlTouch Systems, Inc.

Control System Integration and Automation Solutions

3101 Breckeniidge Lane, 3 £ir, - Loulsville, KY 40220
(b02) 462-9397 - (800) B28-7287 - Fax (502) 452-9373




SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

May 7, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickinan
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

The following is our price to add a third sludge grinder (Muffin Monster) fo the SCADA
system at the Town Branch WWTP — CO #34,

Control Touch $ 880.00
+ Profit & Overhead . 132.00
TOTAL $ 1,012,600

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Ketry Sinith
President

KAS;vsg

Sniith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer




# 35

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

May 11,2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Please find enclosed an addition to the Control Touch Purchase Order as discussed in our
May 6th meeting held last week.

Add for four (4) additional Citect Licenses $12,254.44
+ Profit & Overhead 1.838.17
TOTAL $14,092,61

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

e M

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer




(Contral Towuch

= Mo’y
EVETERD, BNO,

May 11', 2015

Kerry Smith

Smith Contractors, fnc.
1241 Bypass north
Lawrenceburg, KY 40432

Subject: Price for Citect SCADA Control Licenses for Town Branch and West Hickman WWTPs

Mr, Smith,
LFUCG has requested ControiTouch to provide additionai Citect SCADA Contro} Licenses for Town Branch

and West Hickman workstations with In the plants. During our meeting last week, LFUCG defined the
Citect Contro! Licenses they need. Based on Tiffany’s summary we received and review durlng the
meeting, we are providing this quotation for four (4) additional Control Licenses. Three (3} of these
ficenses will be added to the Town Branch system, while one {1) wilt be added to the West Hickman

systen.

Price:
Citect License and Support (Total 4 Controf Clients Licenses) $ 9,445.00
Markup on Citect Order - 10% $1,049.44
Labor to Deliver, install and Setup Control Clients 51,760.00
Total for Four Citect Control Client Licenses: $12,254,44
Thanks,
Michael Harrls

Vice President of Operations
ControlTouch Systems, Inc.

Control System Integration and Automation Solutions

3101 Breckenridge Lans, 3" FIr, - Loulsville, KY 40220
{6502) 452-9397 - (800) 928-7287 - Fax {602) 452-9373




coude Peiwo] puluo X & donde ||€) UQ
doade Veuo) [suduo X €8 doade soauo))
doadw] Venua) (suduo X T dolde) ue[3113343]
doxda DALY WSO 4 1 dawdery ugtvﬁ_w—
s
BEUSN) S4/GL Hip P PIEN pUR TTENIA JWIPUAPAL S8 PIPPE SBM LOJIEISHIOM Y| UCHRINUOM J0puQ sSuRY) U} PepRY X T8 wooy .oz:eW—
UORNIOM PAKUO) (eSO } 4 14 ooy _Evsou—
sIuauIWO))| awang maN 05300 AuQ masp d1AMM SUoRES duang
49 PRI (MEBUO
PAIN 6G ||jM BUSIY| (00D BYL "SURPIAIID B3 AQ Pasn aq (|| daider wuy) (douae) S &1 PIPPE 39 J0U M (00D e Benuo) [ Wb
i 1s43p0 dojde Yyauesg umo
“@5US0Y) (DAIUCI B SIPNIIL dIMM 4 10} Bpiroud §) $10 dorde) Iy IR SUOIEIHSEDS DY L PIUIULRLP 58M 3 daden % pIpnpV) Sm P
(95ua3)| doyde( AG pauan0?) |anyoa 09 papesldn 3q a3 Ajua MIIA) uolimsyom mby X o popnpul h_:- . (43352310) © 214
UOPRMISHOM Vuguo) jeudpo X (spiios) 4 14
‘JoUed 03 papeslidn 3 a3 Ajuo MaiA| uopEmnuom L “x w g A main {9Q}8 aupsond) 3 3.1
. TR wulue
104uoa a3 pape.Bdn 3q 03 A0 MaLA| UO[IEISHIOM -am B wy papnisul Avo MoIA {9078 samopg) 3 u:—
|aQuES o} paprildn aq 0) Ajuo mIjA| ’ MILA TN ] ] “ .t!-..Bh..!_ b (Bupaeisg) v Uij
LORMRIOM PRUO) suiua X Wapuapadng Wesissy|
‘81 104 Pa3sandas Bujaq UORMINLOM
d PRWS) WMQpUBILLLIDN
SINWD [BUOMPPE T 104 PR 3q [ { [ofurBio up) 10/ L. ‘dcde) 8 parsentios sey wopualupsadng| oade) leuduo x pualpisdng
- SUBBIG £ -~ JNCWIOD T L) o Xu SUIIS IIYdRIY WIOOY JOQUCTY) §
UORBIHDA Vo) jewduo X 24 Wooy |o4u0D
uo[ImeUoM Penuo) uo X T Wooy (0Qua)
TR SNABg maN onue) Nug maA UMM Putig wnoy)
50 POO) |0

SUORAIS BUING PUT d2AMM HIUBIQ UMOL JO SPIBN Y3 SPZ|IRWUING MOIq LR ay)

‘SUOREIENIOM TUCHIBIS dWNJ/PURIG UMD ] 343 JOg Papeau
2q |1 $ISU) [ORUO)D (TUOHPPE £ [JIM YINOUY) WI3SAS AL} 07 13U 03 SIQIIAAC DY MOJ(R 2O 1144 || 32115 *33af0ud auy 104 IINGQ DIIA SBEURIT MBLA AUSLI MOY JO JIRME JOU WIR | *SRSUTI|] [ORIUO7) Y3 SISSAIPPE ALUO Sy

or e

“gv!zasE.maﬂ&nm\ﬁﬂ!azuv.nzeeggosga Mz-.xz &nnnas.e.zcs_._m.zgi.{u;(oﬁmsas_#
EPAFRYIND UFIG IMOY 525UBD(T MDA AUL MOH SINSUN W | “SUORRYS dWind SBPRIIUY LIIYM GUMD[ 1a; BNOQ JJ3M TISUBD(T [OLUC) 6 18Y) PaAR|aL SEY S}

:paasanbay Ay, _-n, adusy)
NN

:30wp 03 afpapmouy
Lpwiang asusd] PID

SNOIIVIS JWNd 7 HNVES NADL



SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

March 30, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

. The following is our price to provide two (2) NEMA 4X remote devicenet Control Panels
for the Town Branch Clarifiers.

Control Touch $11,922,28
+ Profit & Overhead 1,788.34
TOTAL $13,710.62

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sinyerely,

Kerry bmith
President

KAS;vsg

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer

4 3L




# 30

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Keutucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

June 9, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickiman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Our price to furnish the material and labor to install conduit and DeviceNet cabling to the
Final Clarifiers is:

Subcontractor $17,437.00
+ Profit & Overhead 871.85
+ | %% Bond Premium 274.63
TOTAL COST $18,583.48

If you have any questions or comments regavding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosure

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer



Kerﬂ Smith — .

From: Pat Abrams <PAbrams@temelectric.com>

Sent: Monday, june 08, 2015 4:47 PM

To: ks@sci82.com

Cc: Tom Masterson; Rick Davis; David Cheak

Subject: Request for Changes Electrical Scope Townbranch DeviceNet 1 O Final Clarifiers
Attachments: Change request Device Net I O Final Clarifiers pdf

Kerry,

We propose to furnish material and labor to install conduit and DeviceNet cabling to the Finial Clarifiers for the Total
Sum Price of $17,437.00.

We were directed to do this work by Tiffany Rank. The installation is completed.

See the attached material and labor backup information.

Best regards,

Patrick K. Abrams

T.E.M. Efectric Co., Inc
3560 Bashford Avenue
Louisville, KY 40218

Ph. 502-454-0101

FAX 502-454-0492
pabrams@temelectric.com

S WeorTochin
PeoH

15.% Bim S fre.

ToT P

430w
g1 ed
1. L3

¢/8/Sa3. 49



4

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentnucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

June 9, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc,
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickiman
Creck WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Our price to furnish the material and labor to install conduit and power wiring to the Final
Clarifiers is:

Subcontractor $14,837.00
+ Profit & Overhead 741.85
+ 1 %% Bond Premium 233.68
TOTAL COST $15,812.53

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely, ;

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosure

Smith Cantractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer




Kerﬂ Smith

From: Pat Abrams <PAbrams@temelectric.com>

Sent: Monday, June 08, 2015 4:51 PM

To: ks@sciB2.com

Cc: Tom Masterson; Rick Davis; David Cheak

Subject: Request for Change Townbranch Power circuits to Final Clarifiers
Attachments: Change request Power to Final Clarifiers.pdf

Kerry,

We propose to furnish material and labor to install conduit and power wlring to the Finial Clarifiers for the Total Sum
Price of $14,837.00.

We were directed to do this work by Tiffany Rank. The installation Is completed.

See the attached material and fabor backup information.

Best regards,

Patrick K. Abrams
T.E.M. Electric Co., Inc
3560 Bashford Avenue
Louisville, KY 40218
Ph. 502-454-0101

FAX 502-454-0492

pabrams@temelectric.com ) ov
SW ng?ﬁ'
//*}/0/0 B Pv\w\;‘%\ 3}},,,,12..8—»-—-%

Torhe bis ©12.53




3

TEM Group, Inc.

3560 Bashford Ave., Ste. 100
Louisville, KY 40218

Ph: 502-454-0101

Fax: 502-454-0110

July 29,2015

Smith Contracting i 37
Mz, Ketry Stith len

Re: West Hickman and Towa Branch WWTP Flectric & SCADA Upgrade
Credit for 3 Remote Pump Station Telemetry Installations

We offer a credit in the amount of $2,032.80 for three (3) remote pump station telemetry

installations.

odt 1e r'uds
O/é YA

'l’sm 12 f((};rm{ﬁ
Engincering Setvices

We are Certified MBE, DBE
Equal Opportunity Emiployer




SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC,
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #-

May 7, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc,

1525 Bull Lea Road

Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

The following is our deduction for pump station installation labor — CO #37.

Labor deduct for six (6) RTU’s (31,980.00)(6x3hrs @ $110.00/hr)
Labor adder for three (3) RTU’s $990.00 (3x 3hrs @ $110.00/br)
Labor adder for Blue Sky Communications  $330.00(3hrs @ $110.00/hr)
TOTAL DEDUCT ($660.00)

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosure

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer




# 2

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

July 24, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creck WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

The price for the higher gain antenna units to be instalted at Sky Blue and South Elkhorn
is as follows:

Antennas, Installation & Testing from Owens $1,124.20
(Control Touch)

+ 15% Profit & Overhead 168.63
TOTAL COST 3$1,292.83

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosures

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunify Employer




July 239, 2015

Kerry Smith

Smith Contractors, Inc
1241 Bypass north
Lawrenceburg, Ky. 40432

Subject: Price for Two Pump Statlon Antenna’s to be Installed — CO#39

Kerry,
Per your request, ‘below and attached is the pricing information for the higher gain anteana units to be

installed at Sky Blue and South Eikhorn. Owens Communication shall provide, install and test the new
antenna.

Price;
Antenna, Installation and Testing from Owens $1,022.00
ControlTouch Markup - 10% $102.20
Total for Two High Galn Antenna: $1,124,20
Thanks,
Michael Harris

Vice President of Operations
ControlTouch Systems, inc.

Control System Integration and Automation Solutions

3101 Breckenridge Lanse, 3" Fir. - Loulsville, KY 40220
{502) 452-9387 - (B00) 828-7287 - Fax {602) 452-9373




OWENS COMMUNICATIONS INC. ‘
2331 Fortune Drive, Sulte 210, Lexington, KY 40608 859-293-1676 Fax 860-288-8130

Proposal for: Control Touch Date: 712112015
Altn: Mick Harris

- (WENS MOTOROLA
Ky O MMONICATIONS Auiborized Two-Way
}imm FAnis Uiy Radio Desler
item Quantlty |Description ] Each Total
1 2 Yagi Antenna 450-470mhz 12.25db $199.00 398.00
2 2 NIF UHF Male Adapter $12.00 24.00
3 2 Line sweep and replace antenna at 2 locatlons $300.00 600.00
Terms: % down Eq, Cost 1,022.00
due upon instaliation Labor
net 15 days Shipping
Other: Tax exempt
Valid for 15 days Llcensing
Prepared l by Frank Boykin Total 1,022.00
Payment
Total Due 1,022.00




TEM Group, Ine,

3560 Bashford Ave,, Ste, 100
Louisville, KY 40218

N Ph: 502-454-0101
Fax: 502-454-0110

July 28, 2015

e ) Mo # 40
smith Contracting
Nz Kerrv Sinith

Re: West Hickman WAW TP Ceedit for not relocating fuel rank

We offer a credit in the amount of §500.00 to nor relocate the above ground fuel tank.

Bést refrards,
24 // . o

<
ick Abrams
Fogincering Services

e wee Ceviified MBE, DRI
faicad Qpportunity Employver

# 4o




# 4]

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass Noril
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

May 1, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.

1525 Bull Lea Road

Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Please find enclosed our credit to the Control Touch Purchase Order for eliminating the
manufacturer’s SCADA HMI and Historian training.

LUMP SUM ($8,800.00)

If you have any questions or comments regarding this credit, please contact our office.

Sincer ly,

Pl AN

Kerry Sml
President

KAS;vsg

Smith Contraciors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer




Control Touch

FE LIS 1N
ERNS, NG,

May 11*, 2015

Kerry Smith

Siith Contractors, Inc.
1241 Bypass north
Lawrenceburg, KY 40432

Subject: Training Deduct

Mr. Smith,
During our meeting last week, LFUCG presented a SCADA training cutline for the completion of the

project tralning. The outiine, dated May 6", 2015, requested & price deduct for the manufacturer's
SCADA HMI and Historlan training. With this credit LFUCG will directly schedule the HMI and Histarian
and ControlTouch shali have no farther involvement in this training. The agreed credit is $8,800.00

in the meeting it was also agreed that ControlTouch will provide the PLC training as described In the
syllabus provided by ControlTouch. LFUCG approved the submitted ControlTouch syllabus for Town
Branch PLC trafning and is expecting a similar syllabus and training for West Hickman and the Pump
Stations. In addition, ControlTouch shall also provide three (3) days of Site Specific On-Site
Administration and Plant Technlcal Training. ControlTouch Is to submit the syllabus for this training.

The CMMS On-site training for 10 attendees was Included and covered In the proposal and Invoice
ControlTouch recelved from Bigfoot/CMMS, At this time on changes have been made to this training, it

simple needs to be scheduled by LFUCG.

Price:
Deduct for Manufacturer’'s SCADA HMI and Historian Training $ 8,800.00
Total Deduct for HMI and Historian Training: $ 8,800.00
Thanks,

Michaet Harris
Vice President of Operations
ControlTouch Systeins, Inc.

Control System Integration and Automation Solutions

3101 Breckenrdge Lane, 3 FIr. - Loulsville, KY 40220
(602) 452-9397 - (B00) 928-7287 - Fax (502) 452-8373




¥# Y7

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

May 13,2015

Strand Associates, Inc.

1525 Bull Lea Road

Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Our price to provide the new Kirk Key Interlocking Scheme is as follows:

TEM Electric $ 73,364.00
+ Profit & Overhead ' 3,668.00
+ 1% Bond Premium 770.00
TOTAL COST $ 77,802.00

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Singerely,

At

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosures

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer



TEM Group, Inc,
3560 Bashford Avenue
Lowisvitle, KY 40218
Ph: 502-454-0101

Fax: 502-454-0110

May 12, 2015

Smith Contracting
M. Kerry Smith

Re:  West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant
Kirk Key Intetlocking Scheme at North Substation

We propose to furnish labor, material and supervision to provide the new Kirk Key Intcrlocking
Scheme to the Electrical Distribution Equipment located at the North Sub-station for the total lump

sum of $73,364.00

See the attached estimate sheet for a cost breakdown of our price.

See the attached Schneider Blecttic Quotation Number 1 for their portion of the work.
Special notice of the Clasifications in the Schneider Electric Quotation

Please pote that the quoted delivery is 14-16 weeks after the engineering site visit. This is the
standard lcad time for this type of engineering project. All efforts will be made to expedite, however
Schaeider will not have a finn delivery date nntil the engineering site visit is completc.

@galﬁs, WWV/T/\
aMmm
Engineeting Services

e are Certified MBE, DBE
Equal Opportunity Employer



™49

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

June 10, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

Our price to add three (3) new breakers for new Air Contvol Valves in Zone 2 Blower
Building @ West Hickman is:

Subcontractor $1,229.00
+ Profit & Overhead 61.45
+ Bond 19,36
TOTAL COST $1,309.81

If you have any questions or cominents regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

X

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Enclosure

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opporfunity Employer



Kerg Smith |

From: Pat Abrams <PAbrams@temelectric.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2015 1:17 PM

To: Kerry Smith

Cc: Rick Davis; Tom Masterson

Subject: Change Request:.Townbranch, West Hickman Electric & Scada Upgrade project, 3 new
circuit breakers Zone 2 Blower Bidg.

Attachments: Change request three cir, brkrs. Air Control Valves Zone 2 Blower Bldg..pdf

Kerry,

See the attached price back up for a Change Request at West Hickman.

This change Is titled, Three new breakers for new Air Control Valves in Zone 2 Blower Buliding.

We were directed by Mr. Mike Davis with Strand Engineers to perform this work. This work is complete and we
respectfully request an add change to our contract in the amount of $1,229.00.

Patrick K. Abrams

T.E.M. Electric Co., Inc
3560 Bashford Avenue
Loulsville, KY 4021B

Ph. 502-454-0101

FAX 502-454-0492
pabrams@temelectric.com

PeoH L1gs
Bond 19. 3L

TOTRL /309,06




# Hif

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

3502 -839-4196
3502-839-8348 — Fax #

Strand Associales, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

The following is our price (o replace four {4) MCC’s at Town Branch.

Subcontractor $449,623.00
5% Profit & Overhead 22,481.15
Sub-Total 472,104.15
1 %% Bond Premium 7.081.56
TOTAL $479,188.71

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

AA

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer



SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.

Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

August 21, 2013

Strand Associates, Inc,
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexiagton, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creck WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E,

The following is our price o replace four (4) MCC’s at Town Branch:

Meterigls

Labor

Direct Job Expenses
Equipment & Tools
Sub-Total

Profit & Overhead
TOTAL COST

P.0. Box 480
1241 Bypass Nortk

302 -839-4198
502-839-8348 - Fox #

$345,581.84
78,177.00
14,806.25

8,972.59
447,537.68

67.130.66
3$514,668.34

We would request &n additional thirty (30) deys be added to our contract to complete this work.

If you have gny questions or comments regarding this cost, please contact our office.

Sincerply,

Kerry S
President

KAS;vsg

Smirh Contractors, Inc. is an Lgual Opportunity Employer




15

SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

August 21, 2015

Strand Associates, Inc.
1525 Bull Lea Road
Suite 100

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creek WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Mike Davis, P.E.

The following is our price for the additional Bigfoot CMMS licenses for the referenced
project.

Control Touch $18,762.70
+ Profit & Overhead 2.814.40
TOTAL $21,577.10

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.
Sincerely,

Al A

Kerry Smith
President

KAS;vsg

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportmity Employer



......

A"‘..-" *"._‘ T Wne IRP (pes b At
PN Phaone i 55 i
Biofoot: " o
] Wel v BRpvd e o

Quote Summary August 19, 2015

L FUCG L exington KY Water Quality/ Control Touch
3101 Breckenridge Lane Suite 300
Louisville, KY 40220

Smartware Group Account Executive Tax D Payment Terms
Sherry McWilliams 20 0427764 NET 30

SOLUTION UNIT PRICE

New - Self-hosted Enterprise User License ' :
Adding 13 new users for a new total of 21 .
13 $895 $11,635

New - Sell-Hosted Requestor License
Adding 17 new requestors lor a new lotal of 20 17 $99 £1,683

Renewal - Sell hosted Support and Upgrades
Annual Fee

8 original users & 3 original requestors benefit
from scaled pricing at renewal

21 Users x $895 each = $18,795 x 18% = $3,383
20 Requestors x $99 each = $1,980 x 356
Total =5$28,830x 18%

1 | $3,739 $3,739

$17,057

To place your order

1) -mail your purchasc order to sherty.mewilliams@bigfootcmms.com
2) Call in your credit card to 866-§58-7840 oxt. BOE




Lexmgton-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray David L Holmes
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Urban Connty W—
FROM: / LtZ:’«

Chiarles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Qua.hty

CC: Tiffany Rank, P.E., Division of Water Quality

DATE: September 1, 2015

SUBJECT: Change Oder #2; West I ickman WWTP Administration Building Iixpansion/Improvements
(Design)

Request

The Division of Water Quality request approval of Change Order #2 to GRW design contract for the West Hickman
WWTP Administration Building Expansion/Improvements.

Purpose of Request

The increase to the contract includes additional A/E fees for laboratory design for a Type/Class II Laboratory and
construction administrative services to provide additional inspections and site visits. See attached letter from GRW
dated August 25, 2015,
Proje in d Future Budget Years
FY16 — Approval of this change order results in a net increase of § 4,840.00 to the contract. The revised contract
amount including this change order will be § 46,020.00, representing a -52.00 % decrease of the original contract
amount. There was a large deduct for Change Order #1.
Future Budget Impact —This change order will not have an impact on future budget years.

€ Budgeted
Funds are Budgeted in: 4003 303401 3401 92711 WHWWTPADMINBLDG /CONSTRUCT

Martin/Holmes

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



